

Form PTO-1595 RECOR 1 (Rev. 03/01)	02187487 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	IS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas Latone Barent Roth	Name: Dental Concepts LLC
000	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	. 509 509
3. Nature of conveyance:	710
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 650 From Road
Other	
07/26/2002	City: Paramus State: NJ Zip: 07652
07/26/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 07/24/2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	79/167013
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Seth Natter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Natter & Natter	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 25 West 43 Street	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-7469	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	_
•	2 Turker
Seth Natter	07/31/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 1

Medit documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/08/2002 AADOF01 00000084 29165092

02 FC:581

40.00 gp

PATENT REEL: 013171 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS LATONE, residing at Quakerstown, Pennsylvania, a citizen of the United States and BARENT ROTH, residing at East Greenville, Pennsylvania, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") represent that they are the inventors of a certain new and original design for a

DENTAL PICK

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which they have executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States on the 24 day of July 2002 and on the 24 day of July 2002 respectively, which is the only application for Design Letters Patent executed by each of them for a DENTAL PICK on such respective days; and

WHEREAS, Dental Concepts LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office for the transaction of business at 650 From Road, Paramus, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to them in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignors may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignors hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant any rights or interest and that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that they hereby bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention.

The said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 013171 FRAME: 0210 Trademarks to issue Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have each hereunto set their hand and seal on the day set forth below.

Dated: July 2002

Dated: July 26, 2002

State of Pennsylvania)

SS.:

County of Montgomery)

On the May of July 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Pennsylvania, personally appeared Thomas Latone, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf, of which the individual acted executed the

instrument.

State of Pennsylvania)

SS.:

STACY LYNN LUCAS, Notary Public Pennsburg Boro, Mentgomery County My Commission Fabrics Nov. 24, 2003

County of Montgomery)

On the Job day of July 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Pennsylvania, personally appeared Barent Roth, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted executed the instrument.

STACY LYNN LUCAS, Notary Public Pennsburg Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2003

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 013171 FRAME: 0211